Board of Supervisors
County of Monterey Chambers
168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

Board Report

File #: WRAG 24-083, Version: 1

Approve Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement for Services with Graniterock Company, Inc., by increasing the

contract amount by $20,000 for a total contract amount not to exceed $115,000 to continue providing services

as outlined in the original agreement; and authorize the General Manager to execute Amendment No. 2. (Staff:
Shaunna Murray)

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the Monterey County Water Resources Agency Board of Directors:

Approve Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement for Services with Graniterock Company, Inc., by increasing the
contract amount by $20,000 for a total contract amount not to exceed $115,000 to continue providing services
outlined in the original agreement; and authorize the General Manager to execute Amendment No. 2.

SUMMARY/DISCUSSION:

The Monterey County Water Resources Agency (Agency) has needed to perform a series of construction
activities for the Emergency Repair of the Pajaro River Levee system and adjacent facilities due to damage
from the 2023 Winter Storms. Graniterock Company, Inc. was hired to facilitate completing tasks on an as-
needed basis. They were also hired by County of Monterey Public Works, facilities, and Parks to make repairs
to the Pajaro County Sanitation District sewer force main.

On June 28, 2023, the Agency entered into an Agreement for Services (Agreement) with Graniterock
Construction to provide equipment, material and labor for locating utilities and performing other work as
deemed necessary along the Pajaro River Levee.

On September 25, 2023, the Agency processed an Amendment No. 1 to increase the contract amount by
$45,000 for a total contract amount of $95,000 to continue providing services.

The proposed Amendment No. 2 will increase the contract amount by $20,000 for a total contract amount not to
exceed $115,000 to continue providing services.

The Agency Finance Committee approved recommendation of this action on May 3, 32024.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:
None

FINANCING:
Amendment No. 2 is payable from Fund 112 and costs associated are included in the approved FY 2023-2024
budget.

Prepared by: Shaunna Murray, Deputy General Manager, (831) 755-4860
Approved by:  Ara Azhderian, General Manager, (831) 755-4860

Attachments:

County of Monterey Page 1 of 2 Printed on 6/6/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: WRAG 24-083, Version: 1

1. Amendment No. 2
2. Amendments No. 1
3. Original Graniterock Construction Agreement for Services
4. Board Order
County of Monterey Page 2 of 2 Printed on 6/6/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

